## **ASSIGNMENT OF SAVINGS ACCOUNT**

This Assignment, m	ade and entered into the	day of	_, 20, by
and between	of	•	
	of (applicant)	(address)	
City of North Carolina and the Nor	, County of th Carolina Department of Envir	ronmental Quality; and	_, State of
WHEREAS, The un	dersigned		
(hereinafter referred to as " North Carolina and such m	Operator") is desirous of engag ining operations are subject to t General Statutes of North Card	(applicant) ing in mining operations in he provisions of the Minin	
of Environmental Quality (hoperations, and NCGS 74-	74-50 requires that mine operat ereinafter referred to as "Depar 54 requires that a surety bond in the Department, in connection	tment") before engaging i	n mining
WHEREAS, Operate	or has a savings account in		
at	, City of	(bank name)	County of
(address)	State of North Carolina, Savi	ngo Account No	, σσαπιή στ
	_, State of North Carolina, Savi	ngs Account No	
and			
	74-54 authorizes the Departme count in a North Carolina bank,	•	r an
assignment of said savings hereby sell, assign, transfe	E, in consideration of the premise account in lieu of a surety bond r, set over to the Department of dollars (\$	d, the undersigned Operat Environmental Quality	or does
(dollar amount written)		City of	
deposit in his hame in	(bank name)	, Oity OI	
County of	, State of North	Carolina, Savings Accoun	it No.
	and further auth	norizes	
	ent of Environmental Quality the	(bank r	name)
, ,	·		,
(dollar amount written)	dollars (	Φ	)
out of the above money de	posit in the above account in his	s name.	

Rev. Oct. 2017

The condition of the foregoing assignment is that if the assignor Operator conducts the mining operations faithfully, honestly, and lawfully and in compliance with the requirements of the Mining Act of 1971 and applicable Rules and Regulations adopted pursuant thereto, then this assignment shall be null and void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect. Compliance with the requirement of the Mining Act of 1971 and applicable Rules and Regulations shall be determined by the Department.

This assignment is made and the(passbo	all deposit hools at a		
is to be held by the Department as collateral security for all direct or indirect liabilities of the assignor Operator to the assignee Department that may arise by reason of the Mining Act 1971, Article 7, Chapter 74 of the General Statutes of North Carolina.			
This assignment shall be direct authorization to _	(bank name)		
to pay said sum to Department on demand by Department.			
	(Signature of Applicant)		
	Sworn to before me this		
	day of, 20		
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY BANK The foregoing Assignment of Savings Account is hereby acknowledged this day of, 20 It is further acknowledged that funds in the above mentioned account shall not be disbursed except to the assignee, Department of EQ while the assignment remains in effect.			
This the day of, 20 by	(authorized agent for bank)		
	(authorized agent for bank)		
(mailing address of bank)			
Sworn to before me this day of	, 20 <u></u> .		
Notary Public	_		
My Commission Expires(Affix Seal)	-		

## PLEASE MAIL THIS FORM AND THE ATTACHED INSTRUMENT TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

Division of Energy, Mineral and Land Resources 1612 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-1612